®
03 - 01.1
08.25 GB.
POWER THROUGH IDEAS
A10
A11
A13

Direct remote control 5
Bevel gearbox 6
Order example:
, butt-weld ends acc. to VTP 87/91, pipe 32x3,5A10 821-0160/335-025
Butt-weld
Valve supplied with electric actuator
1
3
Hand wheel
Shut-off valve fast-acting A13
1
2
4 Actuator type.
XXXX
6 Material.
7 Nominal pressure.
XXX
8 Max. operating temperature.
350
335
300
275
250
9 Nominal size DN.
XXX
A10, A11, A13 ... 6
- / -
Valve
Max. pressure
[MPa]
Table of and maximum operating parametersdesign
250
12
V DN 10 - 150, Pp 4 12 MPa, mat.alves to 08CH18N10T
9,2
11
V DN 10 - 150, Pp 4 12 MPa, mat. 12 020alves to
8,6
6
Valves DN 10 - 150, Pp up to 4 MPa, mat. 12 020 and 08CH18N10T
Valve ends
Max. temperature
[ C]�
Max. temperature
[ C]�
Max. pressure
[MPa]
4
4
2,5
250
250
250
300
300
300
275
12 300
12
9,2
11
8,6
6
250
300
300
300
275
14 335
14 335
V DN 10 - 150, Pp 14 20 MPa, mat.alves to 08CH18N10T
20
18